 Data Sheet
© 2019–2024 Microchip Technology Inc. and its
subsidiaries
DS00004582B - 1
Product Overview
The MDA series of 3000W Transient Voltage Suppressors (TVSs) protects a variety of voltage-sensitive
components from destruction or degradation. These high-reliability devices are available in either unidirectional
or bidirectional versions and are available with a variety of upscreening options for enhanced reliability. They

Breakdown Voltage
V(BR) at I(BR)
Maximum
Clamping Voltage
VC at IPP
Maximum
Standby Current
ID at VWM
Maximum Peak
Pulse Current at
10/1000 μs
IPP
(Figure 1-1)
V V mA V µA A
MDA3KP6.0(C)A 6 6.67 –7.37 10 10.3 1000 291.3
MDA3KP6.5(C)A 6.5 7.22–7.98 10 11.2 500 267.9
MDA3KP7.0(C)A 7 7.78–8.6 10 12.0 200 250
MDA3KP7.5(C)A 7.5 8.33–9.21 1 12.9 100 232.6
MDA3KP8.0(C)A 8 8.89–9.83 1 13.6 50 220.6
MDA3KP8.5(C)A 8.5 9.44–10.4 1 14.4 25 208.4
MDA3KP9.0(C)A 9 10.0–11.1 1 15.4 10 194.8
MDA3KP10(C)A 10 11.1–12.3 1 17.0 5 176.4
MDA3KP11(C)A 11 12.2–13.5 1 18.2 5 164.8
MDA3KP12(C)A 12 13.3–14.7 1 19.9 5 150.6
MDA3KP13(C)A 13 14.4–15.9 1 21.5 5 139.4
MDA3KP14(C)A 14 15.6–17.2 1 23.2 2 129.4
MDA3KP15(C)A 15 16.7–18.5 1 24.4 2 123
MDA3KP16(C)A 16 17.8–19.7 1 26.0 2 115.4
MDA3KP17(C)A 17 18.9–20.9 1 27.6 2 106.6
MDA3KP18(C)A 18 20.0–22.1 1 29.2 2 102.8
MDA3KP20(C)A 20 22.2–24.5 1 32.4 2 92.6
MDA3KP22(C)A 22 24.4–26.9 1 35.5 2 84.4
MDA3KP24(C)A 24 26.7–29.5 1 38.9 2 77.2
MDA3KP26(C)A 26 28.9–31.9 1 42.1 2 71.2
MDA3KP28(C)A 28 31.1–34.4 1 45.4 2 66
MDA3KP30(C)A 30 33.3–36.8 1 48.4 2 62
MDA3KP33(C)A 33 36.7–40.6 1 53.3 2 56.2
MDA3KP36(C)A 36 40.0–44.2 1 58.1 2 51.6
MDA3KP40(C)A 40 44.4–49.1 1 64.5 2 46.4
Notes:
1. Normal selection criteria for TVS devices is by working stand-off voltage (VWM), which should be
equal to or greater than DC or continuous peak operating voltage.
2. TVS devices are tested to maximum peak pulse current (IPP) with clamping voltage monitored.